regard, bidders are advised to contact 
GM/Contracts at Email: contracts@gmrl.org.in.  
For technical queries related to Central 
Procurement Portal, Help Desk No:  0120-
4200462, 0120-4001002 and 0120-4001005. 

Cost of Tender documents 
Non–Refundable Tender Document Cost of 

Rs.23,600/- (Rupees twenty-three thousand six 

hundred only) (inclusive of 18% GST) shall only 

be accepted online only in form of NEFT/RTGS 

on or before 14:30 hours on 06.04.2026.  

The tenderers are required to upload the receipt 

towards payment of tender cost along with the 

tender upto 15.00 hrs on 06.04.2026.